# F2100006531

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

₹,

Ę



11/08/21--01011--011 \*\*\*78.75

## 1,LED 21 NOV -8 AN IO 13

## T. LEMIEUX NOV 1<u>6</u> 2021

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Family Freedom Affordable Housing Foundation, Inc.

Name of Corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

.. •

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Tomas Diaz-Ma	rin			
	Name of	Person		
Anderson Busin	ess Advisors			
	Firm/Company			
3225 McLeod D	r			
Suite 100				
·····	Add	ress		
Las Vegas, NV	89121			
	City/State an	nd Zip Code		
ra@andersonadv	isors.com			
E-mail add	ress: (to be used for f	uture annual i	report notification	on)
For further information concern	ning this matter, pleas	e call:		
Tomas Diaz-Marin	at (	800 7	706-4741	
Name of Perso		Area Code	Daytime Tele	phone Number
<u>Mailing Address:</u> Registration Section		<u>Street A</u> Registr	ddress: ation Section	
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations		
P.O. Box 6327		The Centre of Tallahassee		
Tallahassee, FL 323142415 N. Monroe StTallahassee, FL 32Tallahassee, FL 32				-
Enclosed is a check for the foll Please make check payable to: FL	owing amount:	INT OF STA	TE.	
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$71	8.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	<b>■\$</b> 78.75 F	iling Fee & ed Copy	□\$87.50 Fil Certifica

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT IT'S AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

#### IN.COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Family Freedom Affordable Housing Foundation, Inc.

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)" 1

(If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)

2.	Nevada (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated	d) (FEI number, if applicable)
4	08/05/2021	5.
ч.	(Date of Incornoration)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)

(Date of Incorporation)

(Date first conducted affairs in Florida if prior to registration. See sections 617.1501 & 617.1502, F.S. to determine penalty liability.)

3225 McLeod Dr, Suite 100, Las Vegas, NV 89121

(Principal office street address)

#### (Current mailing address, if different)

Provide temporary shared community and transitional housing accommodations for individuals who are (1) living in a drug and alcohol-free 8. environment, (2) receiving medically assisted treatment or (3) experiencing housing insecurities.

(Purpose(s) of	corporation authorized in home state or country	to be carried out in the state of Florida)		21	
9. Name and str	eet address of Florida registered agent: (P.C	). Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		NON	 
Name:	Anderson Registered Agents, Inc.			3-	
Office Address:	625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110			AH	$\overline{\mathbf{O}}$
	Tampa	, Florida <sup>33602</sup>	ر	ö	
	(City)	(Zip Code)		_	

#### 10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors [up to six (6) total]:

A. DIRECTO Chairman Vice Chairman President Vice President Secretary Other:	Otto Hernandez Name: <u>3225 McLeod Dr, Suite 100</u> Address: Las Vegas, NV 89121	□ Chairman Name:	La Hernandez 25 McLeod Dr, Suite 100 NV 89121
	Ulysses Hernandez         Name:       3225 McLeod Dr, Suite 100         Address:	Vice Chairman Address: Director President	Treasurer
Director _	Name:	Vice Chairman Address: Director President	
Other: NOTE: Important N Non-indexed individu	Other: otice: Use an attachment to report more that ials may be added to the index when filing ; www. givenure of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or ar	Other: n six (6). The attachment will be in your Florida Department of State A by officer listed in number 12 of th	□Other: naged for reporting purposes on Annual Report form.

:

## SECRETARY OF STATE



### CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE WITH STATUS IN GOOD STANDING

I. Barbara K. Cegavske, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, non-profit corporations, corporations sole, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate, evidence, **Family Freedom Affordable Housing Foundation**, as a DOMESTIC NONPROFIT CORPORATION (82) duly organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since 08/05/2021, and is in good standing in this state.



Certificate Number: B202111022120871 You may verify this certificate online at <u>http://www.nvsos.gov</u> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on 11/02/2021.

Barbara K. Cegarste

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State

0

#### Family Freedom Affordable Housing Foundation Attachment 501(c)(3)

Said organization is organized and operated exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these Articles. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction in the city or county in which the principal office of this organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.